			Altera Docket No. 00601.0511-US-01	
Form PTO 1595		Recordation Form Cover Sh	*	
		PATENTS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof				
	of conveying party(les)		and address of receiving party(ies):	
	· · · ·	1	- · · · ·	
Interna	ational Innovation Company B.V.	1	Vin Innovations Limited	
			3ox 575, Montagu Pavilion Queensway	
		Gibralt		
		1	Kingdom	
		_		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance:		No Additional nar	rme(s) & addresses attached? ☐ Yes 🗵 No	
J. Nature	or conveyance.			
	ment			
	Security Agreement Change of Name			
☐ Other				
Execution Date: 25 May 2010 and 21 May 2010				
Execution Date. 25 May 2010 and 21 May 2010				
4. Applic	ation number(s) or patent numbe	(s)		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent	Application Number(s)	Patent N	Number(s)	
29/361				
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
	and address of party to whom co	rrespondence 6. Total n	number of applications and patents involved: 1	
concerning	g document should be mailed:	7 7-4-1	f (07 0 E D 00 44) \$40 00	
Name	Michael B. Lasky		fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41) \$40.00 uthorized to	
Address:	Altera Law Group		charge Deposit Account 50-1038.	
	1700 US Bank Plaza	l		
	220 South Sixth Street		e charge any additional fees or credit any	
	Minneapolis, MN 55402	overpa	syments to our Deposit Account number: 50-1038	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Staten	nent and Signature:			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true				
copy of the original document.				
• •				
A linh -	al P. Locky	Michael Leater	ZX JULY 2011	
	el B. Lasky Person Signing	/Michael Lasky/ Signature	Date /	
			//	

PATENT REEL: 024751 FRAME: 0494

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned,

International Innovation Company B.V. Groothandelsweg 1 2645 EH Delfgauw The Netherlands

> of the one part, hereinafter called the Assignor

and

Vacu Vin Innovations Limited, P.O. Box 575, Montagu Pavilion 8-10 Queensway Gibraltar United Kingdom

of the other part, hereinafter called the Assignee

Whereas:

The Assignor has agreed to assign its US design application No. 29/361181 TRIFOLD.

It is hereby agreed as follows:

- 1. The Assignor assigns to the Assignce all rights in the above design
- 2. The Assignee accepts this assignment and will arrange for the recordal of assignment in the Design Registry.

Signed at Delfgaues this 25 day of Man. 2010

RECORDED: 07/28/2010

Signed at Delfgass

assignor Schnelder, President & CEO

Please state the names and capacities of the signers

. Schneider, Chaieman

PATENT REEL: 024751 FRAME: 0495